

**TABULATION OF BIDS**  
**Pemberton Avenue Drainage Improvements**  
**City of Tupelo, MS**  
**Project No. T24-550 (BID # 2024-066PW)**

BIDS RECEIVED December 12,2024 @2:00PM				Engineer Estimate		Townes Contruction Co. Inc		Ausbern Construction Co.,Inc	
Pay Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$22,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$23,500.00	\$23,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
3	Removal of Inlet	6	EA	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	Removal of Pipes (All Type)(All Sizes)	407	LF	\$30.00	\$12,210.00	\$18.00	\$7,326.00	\$15.00	\$6,105.00
5	Removal of Fence (All Types)	200	LF	\$5.00	\$1,000.00	\$12.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
6	Removal of Concrete Driveway	42	SY	\$25.00	\$1,050.00	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$25.00	\$1,050.00
7	Roadway Repair	1	LS	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$35,500.00	\$35,500.00
8	42" x 29" CMP	142	LF	\$175.00	\$24,850.00	\$131.00	\$18,602.00	\$195.00	\$27,690.00
9	30" CMP	525	LF	\$175.00	\$91,875.00	\$110.00	\$57,750.00	\$231.25	\$121,406.25
10	Grate Inlet	3	EA	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$5,200.00	\$15,600.00
11	Tupelo Standard Inlet (Single)	1	EA	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,610.00	\$7,610.00
12	Tupelo Standard Inlet (Double)	1	EA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,240.00	\$10,240.00
13	Inlet Modification	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00
14	Concrete Driveway	42	SY	\$100.00	\$4,200.00	\$80.00	\$3,360.00	\$125.00	\$5,250.00
15	Wood Fence	200	LF	\$30.00	\$6,000.00	\$26.00	\$5,200.00	\$25.00	\$5,000.00
16	Construction Fencing	612	LF	\$5.00	\$3,060.00	\$3.00	\$1,836.00	\$25.00	\$15,300.00
17	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
18	Solid Sodding	875	SY	\$6.00	\$5,250.00	\$5.00	\$4,375.00	\$12.00	\$10,500.00
19	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$285,995.00</b>		<b>\$198,109.00</b>		<b>\$335,751.25</b>

BIDS RECEIVED December 12,2024 @2:00PM				W.G. Harrell Constr.,Inc		Phillips Contracting Co.,Inc	
Pay Item No.	Item	Quantity	Units	Unit Costs	Item Total	Unit Costs	Item Total
1	Mobilization	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$60,000.00
2	Clearing and Grubbing	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Removal of Inlet	6	EA	\$2,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00
4	Removal of Pipes (All Type)(All Sizes)	407	LF	\$60.00	\$24,420.00	\$40.00	\$16,280.00
5	Removal of Fence (All Types)	200	LF	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00
6	Removal of Concrete Driveway	42	SY	\$30.00	\$1,260.00	\$100.00	\$4,200.00
7	Roadway Repair	1	LS	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00
8	42" x 29" CMP	142	LF	\$258.00	\$36,636.00	\$250.00	\$35,500.00
9	30" CMP	525	LF	\$233.00	\$122,325.00	\$220.00	\$115,500.00
10	Grate Inlet	3	EA	\$516.00	\$1,548.00	\$7,200.00	\$21,600.00
11	Tupelo Standard Inlet (Single)	1	EA	\$3,601.00	\$3,601.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00
12	Tupelo Standard Inlet (Double)	1	EA	\$6,743.00	\$6,743.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00
13	Inlet Modification	1	EA	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
14	Concrete Driveway	42	SY	\$185.00	\$7,770.00	\$250.00	\$10,500.00
15	Wood Fence	200	LF	\$22.00	\$4,400.00	\$50.00	\$10,000.00
16	Construction Fencing	612	LF	\$5.00	\$3,060.00	\$25.00	\$15,300.00
17	Temporary Erosion Control	1	LS	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
18	Solid Sodding	875	SY	\$10.00	\$8,750.00	\$10.00	\$8,750.00
19	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
<b>Total Base Bid</b>					<b>\$403,813.00</b>		<b>\$424,830.00</b>